Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved, That Jefferson County enter into an agreement with   Thousand 
Islands Regional Tourism Development Corporation for supplemental destination marketing 
services, for the term of October 1, 2025 through December 31, 2028, and be it further 

Resolved, That the total amount of said agreement shall not exceed Three Hundred Fifty 
Thousand Dollars ($350,000.00), and be it further  

Resolved, That payment shall be made by the County Treasurer in the sum of Three Hundred 
Fifty Thousand Dollars ($350,000.00) on or about October 1, 2025, and be it further 

Resolved, That the Chairman of the Board is hereby authorized to execute such agreement with 
Thousand Islands Regional Tourism Development Corporation, including any future extensions 
within the appropriations as recommended by the County Administrator, subject to the approval